
Sunday, August 20, 2017Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

80F Clear 75%H 6mphS
5K Off :7:32 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 41 024   Carol Creech (F66) 15 F65-69     42:24.413 13:39.042:23 1.413.1 20:26 21:58 +92

2 17 345   Ryan Pogue (M46) 12 M45-49     28:47.701 9:16.128:50 2.305.5 14:28 14:20 -7

3 1 002   Vijayan Nair (M54) 1 M50-54     21:09.793 6:48.721:00 9.790.0 10:41 10:28 -13

4 3 648   John Cosentino (M55) 3 M55-59     23:40.003 7:37.123:30 10.000.0 11:38 12:02 +23

5 11 029   Sarah Bohlman (F35) 2 F35-39     26:46.412 8:37.127:00 13.593.4 13:02 13:44 +41

6 25 379   David Toth (M7) 15 M01-09     32:09.535 10:21.132:24 14.460.0 16:06 16:03 -3

7 26 380   Gabor Toth (M36) 16 M35-39     32:08.920 10:20.932:24 15.080.9 16:07 16:02 -5

8 13 262   Jennifer Johnson (F55) 3 F55-59     28:03.330 9:01.827:45 18.330.0 13:53 14:11 +18

9 29 688   Robert Simpson (M62) 19 M60-64     34:05.236 10:58.333:45 20.245.1 16:33 17:32 +59

10 12 175   Luis Mares (M42) 10 M40-44     27:37.691 8:53.628:00 22.310.0 13:30 14:07 +37

11 22 283   Ruben Reyes (M61) 14 M60-64     30:18.196 9:45.229:55 23.207.5 14:35 15:43 +67

12 7 012   Doug Waters (M52) 7 M50-54     24:56.611 8:01.724:30 26.614.1 12:28 12:29 +1

13 8 473   Paige Loehding (F16) 1 F15-19     24:59.167 8:02.524:30 29.172.9 12:27 12:32 +5

14 6 193   Julio Lopez (M61) 6 M60-64     24:58.178 8:02.225:30 31.821.6 12:28 12:30 +2

15 20 198   Yanira Lopez (F54) 7 F50-54     29:43.080 9:33.930:15 31.926.8 14:17 15:26 +70

16 2 003   Joshaphat Aguilar (M16) 2 M15-19     22:04.777 7:06.421:30 34.780.0 10:45 11:20 +34

17 35 252   Michael Johnson (M64) 24 M60-64     38:32.612 12:24.437:50 42.614.6 18:51 19:41 +50

18 28 061   David Short (M56) 18 M55-59     29:27.734 9:29.028:37 50.734:24.1 15:20 14:08 -71

19 31 346   Julian Evangelista (M13) 21 M10-14     34:08.355 10:59.335:00 51.647.3 16:53 17:15 +23

20 30 343   Jen Evangelista (M46) 20 M45-49     34:08.353 10:59.335:00 51.657.3 16:53 17:16 +23

21 14 040   Kim Andres (F64) 4 F60-64     28:21.962 9:07.827:30 51.962.7 13:36 14:46 +69

22 4 483   Gerald Solorio (M42) 4 M40-44     24:32.992 7:54.123:30 62.990.0 11:35 12:58 +83

23 27 049   Maxx Pomm (M68) 17 M65-69     33:07.696 10:39.832:00 67.704.3 16:32 16:36 +4

24 5 184   Manav Shah (M32) 5 M30-34     24:35.002 7:54.825:43 68.002.0 11:54 12:41 +47

25 10 999   Ruben Arevalo (M62) 9 M60-64     26:41.425 8:35.428:00 78.575.3 12:59 13:42 +43

26 16 682   Elizabeth Trimble (F50) 5 F50-54     28:39.240 9:13.430:00 80.766.0 14:31 14:09 -22

27 15 001   David Debes (M58) 11 M55-59     28:21.599 9:07.727:00 81.604.4 14:07 14:15 +7

28 33 044   Amie Goins (F45) 11 F45-49     35:26.307 11:24.433:44 102.311:04.0 17:21 18:05 +44

29 19 004   Suzanne Hagood (F48) 6 F45-49     29:16.118 9:25.231:00 103.884.7 14:08 15:08 +61

30 47 246   Sheila Holen (F46) 18 F45-49     49:46.378 16:01.248:00 106.3810.0 25:03 24:43 -20

31 39 097   Nathan Bruser (M46) 26 M45-49     34:51.742 11:13.333:00 111.746:19.1 16:36 18:16 +99

32 44 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M69) 28 M65-69     46:07.687 14:50.848:00 112.318.4 22:54 23:14 +20

33 36 413   Brenda Lawson (F57) 12 F55-59     39:09.932 12:36.441:30 140.078.8 18:36 20:34 +118

34 46 349   Michael Rowland (M49) 29 M45-49     49:26.476 15:54.852:00 153.5219.6 24:55 24:32 -23

35 23 472   Jennifer Loehding (F44) 9 F40-44     30:20.304 9:45.933:00 159.706.5 15:32 14:48 -45

36 40 316   Blake Bruser (F8) 14 F01-09     34:47.171 11:11.832:00 167.176:23.7 16:35 18:12 +97

37 24 011   Melinda Joni (F20) 10 F20-24     32:02.955 10:18.935:00 177.040.5 15:18 16:45 +87

38 32 008   David Mask (M65) 22 M65-69     30:32.719 9:49.927:20 192.724:22.1 15:20 15:13 -7

39 45 006   Heather Rowland (F44) 17 F40-44     49:34.424 15:57.453:00 205.5810.7 25:03 24:32 -31

40 9 554   Barry Papermaster (M63) 8 M60-64     25:56.291 8:20.922:00 236.291.8 11:58 13:58 +120

41 34 005   Pedro Echeverria (M45) 23 M45-49     37:50.870 12:10.942:00 249.134.4 17:38 20:12 +154

42 21 007   Norma Echeverria (F44) 8 F40-44     29:53.805 9:37.425:00 293.812.2 14:26 15:28 +63

43 18 509   Geronimo Simpao (M46) 13 M45-49     28:53.440 9:17.934:00 306.5610.6 14:33 14:20 -12

44 37 009   Chance Mcland (M30) 25 M30-34     39:11.545 12:36.930:00 551.5412.1 15:24 23:48 +504

45 38 756   Laura McLand (F51) 13 F50-54     39:12.857 12:37.350:00 647.1412.3

46 43 010   Fernando Echeverria (M19) 27 M15-19     46:03.011 14:49.335:00 663.012.2 21:14 24:49 +214

47 42 008   Antonella Echeverria (F12) 16 F10-14     43:38.154 14:02.725:00 1118.152.6 18:05 25:33 +448

48 48 193   Julio Lopez (M61) [2] 30 M60-64     27:43.003 8:55.327:30 13.0024:59.8 13:50 13:53 +3

26 22 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 002 Vijayan Nair (M54) 1 M50-54 Plano     21:09.793 6:48.7   21:09.7930.0 10:41 10:28 -13 9.79 72.0%

2 003 Joshaphat Aguilar (M16) 2 M15-19 Dallas     22:04.777 7:06.4   22:04.7770.0 10:45 11:20 +34 34.78 62.0%

3 648 John Cosentino (M55) 3 M55-59 Plano     23:40.003 7:37.1   23:40.0030.0 11:38 12:02 +23 10.00 64.9%

4 483 Gerald Solorio (M42) 4 M40-44 Grand Prairie     24:32.992 7:54.1   24:32.9920.0 11:35 12:58 +83 62.99 56.4%

5 184 Manav Shah (M32) 5 M30-34 Dallas     24:35.002 7:54.8   24:37.0072.0 11:54 12:41 +47 68.00 52.9%

6 193 Julio Lopez (M61) 6 M60-64 Farmers Branch     24:58.178 8:02.2   24:59.7871.6 12:28 12:30 +2 31.82 64.8%

7 012 Doug Waters (M52) 7 M50-54 Carrollton     24:56.611 8:01.7   25:00.7424.1 12:28 12:29 +1 26.61 60.1%

8 473 Paige Loehding (F16) 1 F15-19 Carrollton     24:59.167 8:02.5   25:02.0912.9 12:27 12:32 +5 29.17 61.3%

9 554 Barry Papermaster (M63) 8 M60-64 Dallas     25:56.291 8:20.9   25:58.0851.8 11:58 13:58 +120 236.29 63.5%

10 999 Ruben Arevalo (M62) 9 M60-64 Carrollton     26:41.425 8:35.4   26:46.7145.3 12:59 13:42 +43 78.57 61.2%

11 029 Sarah Bohlman (F35) 2 F35-39     26:46.412 8:37.1   26:49.8123.4 13:02 13:44 +41 13.59 55.9%

12 175 Luis Mares (M42) 10 M40-44 Dallas     27:37.691 8:53.6   27:37.6910.0 13:30 14:07 +37 22.31 50.2%

13 262 Jennifer Johnson (F55) 3 F55-59 Coppell     28:03.330 9:01.8   28:03.3300.0 13:53 14:11 +18 18.33 64.3%

14 040 Kim Andres (F64) 4 F60-64 Irving     28:21.962 9:07.8   28:24.6952.7 13:36 14:46 +69 51.96 72.3%

15 001 David Debes (M58) 11 M55-59 Carrollton     28:21.599 9:07.7   28:25.9664.4 14:07 14:15 +7 81.60 55.6%

16 682 Elizabeth Trimble (F50) 5 F50-54 Argyle     28:39.240 9:13.4   28:45.2536.0 14:31 14:09 -22 80.76 59.0%

17 345 Ryan Pogue (M46) 12 M45-49 Carrollton     28:47.701 9:16.1   28:53.1855.5 14:28 14:20 -7 2.30 49.6%

18 509 Geronimo Simpao (M46) 13 M45-49 Irving     28:53.440 9:17.9   29:04.08410.6 14:33 14:20 -12 306.56 49.5%

19 004 Suzanne Hagood (F48) 6 F45-49 Carrollton     29:16.118 9:25.2   29:20.8474.7 14:08 15:08 +61 103.88 56.4%

20 198 Yanira Lopez (F54) 7 F50-54 Farmers Branch     29:43.080 9:33.9   29:49.9146.8 14:17 15:26 +70 31.92 59.9%

21 007 Norma Echeverria (F44) 8 F40-44 Lantana     29:53.805 9:37.4   29:56.0022.2 14:26 15:28 +63 293.81 52.9%

22 283 Ruben Reyes (M61) 14 M60-64 Carrollton     30:18.196 9:45.2   30:25.6877.5 14:35 15:43 +67 23.20 53.4%

23 472 Jennifer Loehding (F44) 9 F40-44 Carrollton     30:20.304 9:45.9   30:26.7616.5 15:32 14:48 -45 159.70 52.1%

24 011 Melinda Joni (F20) 10 F20-24 Coppell     32:02.955 10:18.9   32:03.4940.5 15:18 16:45 +87 177.04 46.2%

25 379 David Toth (M7) 15 M01-09 Coppell     32:09.535 10:21.1   32:09.5350.0 16:06 16:03 -3 14.46 55.3%

26 380 Gabor Toth (M36) 16 M35-39 Coppell     32:08.920 10:20.9   32:09.8040.9 16:07 16:02 -5 15.08 41.2%

27 049 Maxx Pomm (M68) 17 M65-69 Dallas     33:07.696 10:39.8   33:12.0274.3 16:32 16:36 +4 67.70 52.1%

28 061 David Short (M56) 18 M55-59 Frisco     29:27.734 9:29.0   33:51.8184:24.1 15:20 14:08 -71 50.73 52.6%

29 688 Robert Simpson (M62) 19 M60-64 Coppell     34:05.236 10:58.3   34:10.3375.1 16:33 17:32 +59 20.24 47.9%

30 343 Jen Evangelista (M46) 20 M45-49 Irving     34:08.353 10:59.3   34:15.6177.3 16:53 17:16 +23 51.65 41.9%

31 346 Julian Evangelista (M13) 21 M10-14 Irving     34:08.355 10:59.3   34:15.6547.3 16:53 17:15 +23 51.64 42.5%

32 008 David Mask (M65) 22 M65-69 Lewisville     30:32.719 9:49.9   34:54.7964:22.1 15:20 15:13 -7 192.72 54.9%

33 044 Amie Goins (F45) 11 F45-49 Garland     35:26.307 11:24.4   36:30.3001:04.0 17:21 18:05 +44 102.31 45.1%

34 005 Pedro Echeverria (M45) 23 M45-49 Lantana     37:50.870 12:10.9   37:55.2574.4 17:38 20:12 +154 249.13 37.5%

35 252 Michael Johnson (M64) 24 M60-64 Coppell     38:32.612 12:24.4   38:37.1814.6 18:51 19:41 +50 42.61 43.1%

36 413 Brenda Lawson (F57) 12 F55-59 Flower Mound     39:09.932 12:36.4   39:18.7268.8 18:36 20:34 +118 140.07 47.3%

37 009 Chance Mcland (M30) 25 M30-34 Little Elm     39:11.545 12:36.9   39:23.69312.1 15:24 23:48 +504 551.54 33.0%

38 756 Laura McLand (F51) 13 F50-54 Little Elm     39:12.857 12:37.3   39:25.17912.3 647.14 43.7%

39 097 Nathan Bruser (M46) 26 M45-49 Coppell     34:51.742 11:13.3   41:10.8576:19.1 16:36 18:16 +99 111.74 41.0%

40 316 Blake Bruser (F8) 14 F01-09 Coppell     34:47.171 11:11.8   41:10.8886:23.7 16:35 18:12 +97 167.17 52.1%

41 024 Carol Creech (F66) 15 F65-69 Plano     42:24.413 13:39.0   42:27.5193.1 20:26 21:58 +92 1.41 49.8%

42 008 Antonella Echeverria (F12) 16 F10-14 Lantana     43:38.154 14:02.7   43:40.7122.6 18:05 25:33 +448 1118.15 37.3%

43 010 Fernando Echeverria (M19) 27 M15-19 Dallas     46:03.011 14:49.3   46:05.2202.2 21:14 24:49 +214 663.01 28.6%

44 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M69) 28 M65-69 Carrollton     46:07.687 14:50.8   46:16.0568.4 22:54 23:14 +20 112.31 37.8%

45 006 Heather Rowland (F44) 17 F40-44 Little Elm     49:34.424 15:57.4   49:45.07610.7 25:03 24:32 -31 205.58 31.9%

46 349 Michael Rowland (M49) 29 M45-49 Little Elm     49:26.476 15:54.8   49:46.08219.6 24:55 24:32 -23 153.52 29.6%

47 246 Sheila Holen (F46) 18 F45-49 Lewisville     49:46.378 16:01.2   49:56.38610.0 25:03 24:43 -20 106.38 32.4%

48 193 Julio Lopez (M61) [2] 30 M60-64 Farmers Branch     27:43.003 8:55.3   52:42.79124:59.8 13:50 13:53 +3 13.00 58.4%

Average Finish Time: 32:35 Average Age Grade: 50.7%35 Positive Split 12 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


